# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3711254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAGAT SINGH	08/13/2009
JOSEPH ZEV SHAINHOUSE	09/14/2009
BRADLEY S. GALER	09/15/2009
ROBERT DOMINIC KING-SMITH	08/13/2009
LISA MARIE GRIERSON	08/13/2009
MARIA BURIAN	09/11/2009
JONATHAN WILKIN	08/17/2009
EDWARD T. KISAK	08/25/2009
JOHN M. NEWSAM	08/13/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUVO RESEARCH INC.
Street Address:	7560 AIRPORT ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT 10
City:	MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4T 4H4

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14804793
Application Number:	14804715
Application Number:	14804720
Application Number:	14810129

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)685-2300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (314) 812-8020

Email: admin@globalpatentgroup.com
Correspondent Name: GLOBAL PATENT GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 1005 NORTH WARSON ROAD

PATENT

503664619 REEL: 037585 FRAME: 0187

Address Line 2: SUITE 404
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOR0020-201TC4-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DENNIS A. BENNETT

SIGNATURE: /Dennis A. Bennett/

01/26/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

**DATE SIGNED:** 

source=Assignment from inventors to Nuvo Research1#page1.tif source=Assignment from inventors to Nuvo Research1#page2.tif source=Assignment from inventors to Nuvo Research1#page3.tif source=Assignment from inventors to Nuvo Research1#page4.tif source=Assignment from inventors to Nuvo Research1#page5.tif source=Assignment from inventors to Nuvo Research1#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 037585 FRAME: 0188

Docket No. E5691-00003

Express Mail Label: EV 963954860 US

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Jagat Singh, a Canadian citizen residing at 64 Grover Drive, Scarborough, Ontario, M1C 4V7, Canada, Joseph Zev Shainhouse, a Canadian citizen residing at 1 Twin Circle Court, North York, Ontario M3R 3L3, Canada, Bradley S. Galer, a United States citizen residing at 1740 Lenape Road, West Chester, PA 19382, USA, Robert Dominic King-Smith, a United States citizen residing at 5814 Lord Cecil Street, San Diego, CA 92122, USA, Lisa Marie Grierson, a Canadian citizen residing at 22 Harrowsmith Place, Richmond Hill, L4E 2J9, Ontario, Canada, Maria Burian, a German citizen residing at Walther-Dobblemann-Str. 61, 52223, Stolberg, Germany, Jonathan Wilkin, a United States citizen residing at 300 W. Spring Street, Unit #802, Columbus, Ohio 43215, USA, Edward T. Kisak, a United States citizen residing at 3525 Bayside Lane, Apt. A, San Diego, CA 92109, USA and John M. Newsam, a United States citizen residing at 525 Westbourne Street, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nuvo Research Inc., a Canadian corporation, with its principal place of business located at 7560 Airport Road, Unit 10, Mississauga, Ontario L4T 4H4, Canada, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to TREATMENT OF PAIN WITH **TOPICAL DICLOFENAC COMPOUNDS** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as Duane Morris LLP, docket no. E5691-00003 and executed on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nuvo Research Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize **Nuvo Research Inc.** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Nuvo Research Inc.** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Docket No. E5691-00003

Express Mail Label: EV 963954860 US

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **Nuvo Research Inc.** in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as **Nuvo Research Inc.** may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Nuvo Research Inc.** but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Dated:	8/13/69	Jagat Singh
Dated:	Sept. 14, 2009	Joseph Zev Shainhouse
Dated:	9/15/09	Bradley S. Galer
Dated:	8/13/09	Robert Dominic King-Smith
Dated:	8/13/2009	Lisa Marie Grierson
Dated:		Maria Burian

Docket No. E5691-00003

Express Mail Label: EV 963954860 US

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **Nuvo Research Inc.** in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as **Nuvo Research Inc.** may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Nuvo Research Inc.** but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Dated:		
		Jagat Singh
Dated:		
		Joseph Zev Shainhouse
Dated:		
		Bradley S. Galer
Dated:		Dahart Daminia Vina Smith
		Robert Dominic King-Smith
Dated:		Lisa Marie Grierson
Dated:	11 September 2009	on peece-
		Maria Rurian

Dated: August 17, 2009	Jonathan Wilkin
Dated:	Edward T. Kisak
Dated:	John M. Newsam

Express Mail Label: EV 963954860 US Docket No. E5691-00003

Dated:	
	Jonathan Wilkin
Dated: 8/25/0	Edward T. Kisak
Dated:	
	John M. Newsam

Express Mail Label: EV 963954860 US Docket No. E5691-00003

John M. Newsam

Dated:	
	Jonathan Wilkin
Dated:	
	Edward T. Kisak
8/13/09	JOHN W ARM

- 3 -